



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010640422025

+ RC.REV. 270/2025, CM APPL. 55323/2025 (Stay), CM APPL. 903/2026 (For stay of warrant of possession) & CM APPL. 904/2026 (Ex. From filing certified copies of order dt. 02.09.2025 & 23.12.2025)

SURESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Vohra & Ms. Simran Uppal, Advs.
Ms. Yashika Sachdeva, Adv.

versus

S. ESVINDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Jatin Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR

ORDER

% **19.08.2026**

1. A request is made on behalf of learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner for an adjournment on the ground that he is required to attend to a social function in his family and is, therefore, unable to assist the Court today.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, list on 03.11.2026.
3. Interim orders dated 12.01.2026 to continue till the next date of hearing.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
AUGUST 19, 2026/v/ma