



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 270/2025, CM APPL. 55323/2025, CM APPL. 903/2026
& CM APPL. 904/2026**

SURESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Amit Vohra, Adv.

versus

S. ESVINDER SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rohit K. Nagpal, Mr. Deepak
Sain, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

08.01.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. Renotify on 12.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 8, 2026