



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RC.REV. 270/2025 & CM APPL. 55323/2025, CM APPL. 903/2026
CM APPL. 904/2026
SURESH KUMARPetitioner

Through: Ms. Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

S. ESVINDER SINGHRespondent
Through: Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Jatin Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
17.02.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Written submissions on behalf of the respondent in terms of order dated 02.09.2025 are not on record. Let the same be placed on record.
3. Renotify for hearing on 29.04.2026 at 02:30 P.M.
4. Interim order to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026/nk